11

12 13

14 15

16

17

18

19 20

21

22

23 24

25

acting by and through its Airport Commission.

[Airport Concession Lease]

Resolution approving the Lease Agreements for the Rental Car Center Operations between The Hertz Corporation; Avis Budget Car Rental, LLC; EAN, LLC; DTG Operations, Inc.; and Fox Rent a Car, Inc., and the City and County of San Francisco,

WHEREAS, The Airport Commission has requested for proposals for the Lease Agreements for the Rental Car Center Operations; and

WHEREAS, The Hertz Corporation; Avis Budget Car Rental, LLC; EAN, LLC; DTG Operations, Inc.; and Fox Rent a Car, Inc. are the highest and responsible bidders; and

WHEREAS, the Airport Commission adopted Resolution Nos. 08-0153 through 08-0157 on August 12, 2008 awarding the Lease Agreements for the Rental Car Center Operations to The Hertz Corporation; Avis Budget Car Rental, LLC; EAN, LLC; DTG Operations, Inc.; and Fox Rent a Car, Inc.; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby approves Lease Agreements for the Rental Car Center Operations, copies of which are contained in Board of Supervisors' file number 080946



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

080946

Date Passed:

Resolution approving the Lease Agreements for the Rental Car Center Operations between The Hertz Corporation; Avis Budget Car Rental, LLC; EAN, LLC; DTG Operations, Inc.; and Fox Rent a Car, Inc., and the City and County of San Francisco, acting by and through its Airport Commission.

December 9, 2008 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Campos, Chu, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval

File No. 080946

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on December 9, 2008 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

12/16/08

Date Approved

Mayor Gavil Newsom

Angela Calvillo
Clerk of the Board